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FOURTH B.H.M..S.

ORGANON OF MEDICINE PAPER- II

Duration: 3 Hours

Marks: 100

Instruction:

[1] Write the Both Sections in Separate answer book.

[3] Figures to the right indicate full Mark

SECTION -1

[2] Draw Diagrams where cver Necessary.

‘PSORA- Travelling of most ancient leprous disease to innumerable maladies’

Explain ‘Anti-Psoric Remedy’ according to Master Hahnemann.

OR

Define Interweaving Dose. Explain indication of Interweaving Dose in detail.

Write notes.

1)
2)

Latent psora
Error of Physician

Write short notes (Any Three)

3]
3)
5)

Fig wart disease
Local Maladies
Acute Miasm

Write answers:

1)
2)
3)
4)
3)

Define Psora.

Define Stigma.

Define Status Quo.
Synonyms of Sycosis Miasm.

The Chronic Diseases- ThePcculiar Nature & Their Homoeopathic Cure published in year

OR

2) Second best remedy
4) Diet & Regiinen

SECTION II

Explain Disease Classification: Psora, Sycosis & Syphilis by H. A. Robert.

Explain S. close’s view on General Interpretation of Law in detail.
Describe ‘The Examination of The Patient’ by J. T. Kent in detail.

Write notes.
1) ‘The Dose™ in drug proving by C. Dunham.
2) Describe Susceptibility by J. T. Kent

Write short notes (Any Three)

1
3)

Psora or deficiency?
Predisposition

Write answers:

3
2)
3)
4)
S)

Define ‘The Sick’.
DefineSubversiveforce.
Define ‘Vital Principle’.
Define Herring’s Law of Cure.
Define Vital Phenomena.

OR

OR

2) Palliation
4) Materialism

5) Homoeopathic Posology
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